



\$~3 to 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(C) 17408/2024

DILIP KUMAR JAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Amrita Mishra & Mr.
Abhishek Verma, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, SPC with
Mr. Ankur Ali, Adv.
Mr. Ajaypal, Law Officer, Mr.
Shiv Kumar Singh-SI, Mr.
Sanjeev Kr. Singh-ASI & Mr.
Rajesh Kr. Singh, CRPF.

W.P.(C) 17409/2024

RAJESH KATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Amrita Mishra & Mr.
Abhishek Verma, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ramjee Pandey, SPC with
Mr. Rishav Dubey, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 17448/2024

MOHIT KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Amrita Mishra & Mr.
Abhishek Verma, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents



Through: Mr. Subodh Kaushik, SPC with
Mr. Yash Tyagi & Ms. Chhaya
Sharma, Advs. for R-1 to 5.
SI Shrabanta Sarkar, SSB.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
% **24.01.2025**

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, relist on
09th April, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 24, 2025/ab/IK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any