



\$~5, 6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 17408/2024
DILIP KUMAR JATPetitioner
Through: Mr. Piyush Kumar Singh, Adv

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ankur Yadav, GP.

+ W.P.(C) 17409/2024
RAJESH KATEPetitioner
Through: Mr. Piyush Kumar Singh, Adv

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 17448/2024
MOHIT KUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr. Piyush Kumar Singh, Adv

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Subodh Kumar
Kaushik SPC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
07.08.2025

1. Re-notify on 13 August 2025 for disposal in the supplementary list.



2. The petitioners have to satisfy us that they have the right to gratuity despite they not being the employees of Central Government or State Government.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

AUGUST 7, 2025/AT